Weaetk

Machine Id

OIL ANALYSIS REPORT

VAC 1178648-4 MIDDLE (S/N 5578471)

Component

Pump
Fluid

USPI VAC 100 (- GAL)

DIAGNOSIS

Recommendation
Resample at the next service interval to monitor.

Wear
All component wear rates are normal.

Contamination
There is a high amount of silt (particulates < 14
microns in size) present in the oil.

Fluid Condition
The AN level is acceptable for this fluid. The
condition of the oil is suitable for further service.
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FLUID CLEANLINESS
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FLUID DEGRADATION

Acid Number (AN)

Report Id: JBSBEA [WUSCAR] 06159150 (Generated: 04/26/2024 08:36:10) Rev: 1

mg KOH/g

Client Info
Client Info
Client Info
Client Info
Client Info

method

ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m

method

ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m

method

ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D6304
ASTM D6304

method

ASTM D7647
ASTM D7647
ASTM D7647
ASTM D7647
ASTM D7647
ASTM D7647
1SO 4406 (c)

method

ASTM D8045

Aug2018 MaZ013 S5epz013 May2020 May2021 Febz022

limit/base

limit/base

>90
>5
>5
>3
>3
>7
>12
>30
>9

limit/base

limit/base

>60

>20
>.1
>1000

limit/base

>5000
>1300
>160
>40

>10

>3
>19/17/14

limit/base

0.05

current

USPM36824
23 Apr 2024
0

0

N/A
ABNORMAL

current

o O O o &

current

o O O o

1061

current

2

0

0
0.046
469

current

22820
2251

76

16

1

1
22/18/13

current

0.18

history1

USPM27383
13 Jul 2023
0

0

N/A
ATTENTION

history1

26
0
0

<1

history1

<1

0

0

<1

0

0
1467
0

58

history1

2
1
2
0.057
575.3

history1

9700
2215
135

20

1

0
20/18/14

history1
0.35

ISO

history2

USPM23648
17 Nov 2022
0

0

N/A
NORMAL

history2

history2

o 4 O O O © o o

n
=

history2

3
0
0
0.068
684.8

history2

3222
654

50

13

3

1
19/17/13

history2
0.24

Contact/Location: ? ? - JBSBEA

Page 1 of 2



Weaetk

Particle Trend

OIL ANALYSIS REPORT

- VISUAL method limit/base current history1 history2
| | White Metal scalar *Visual ~ NONE NONE NONE NONE
ikl Yellow Metal scalar *Visual NONE NONE NONE NONE
; Precipitate scalar *Visual NONE NONE NONE NONE
™ Silt scalar *Visual ~ NONE NONE NONE NONE
2 sk denema Debris scalar *Visual NONE LIGHT NONE LIGHT
ot L o A_.J—*“"“ Sand/Dirt scalar *Visual NONE NONE NONE NONE
5 5 § 5§ ¢ 3 § E § Appearance scalar *Visual ~ NORML NORML NORML NORML
s f 2 4 F = 8 3 Odor scalar *Visual ~ NORML NORML NORML NORML
Water (KF) Emulsified Water scalar *Visual >.1 NEG NEG NEG
5000 Free Water scalar *Visual NEG NEG NEG
Severe
e FLUID PROPERTIES method  limitbase  current history history2
= 4000
3 Visc @ 40°C ¢St ASTMD445 91 100 108 104
= 2000 SAMPLE IMAGES method limit/base current history1 history2
1000 %’/\
v"‘\-——v..__‘_
5 5 = 5§ § £ 5§ &8 ¢§ Color
Acid Number
71.00
Abnormal Bottom
GRAPHS
—"-Bﬁ . = Ferrous Alloys Particle Count
S 5 £ g g &8 § § 8 30 331520 2
2 ¥ T OE & % £ 3 3 iron
- = = = = - - - _ 20 sassassansana chiomium 74
Water (KF) S .
6000
50004 SHEE 0 e T s e 2z
o0 = § 8 § 3 ;5 & 85 2 s
£ 3000 R = . g
i Non-ferrous Metals 16 o
= 2000 0 e g
copper o 20 42
1000 W‘/\ 8 ______‘eaclp' g g
: \/Av\———v_._-_ E 5 e 3 55 gl
> 5 § % 3 3 § 5 8 2l : )
g & 7 2 ¢ EF = 3 3 oL \ T — Y i
= g8 & 2 g 2 5
Viscosity @ 40°C S F 8 § % = E & Z
. Abnormal . . - - = h 35....' B T4u 21 71
2004 G Viscosity @ 40°C Acid Number
80 20 5800
g 60 ~ 200 éﬁ.hl'lom’ld %E o0 é&.bnon'nd
710 %'53 £ 400
20 20 Bt ————.  Ep
1 S ™ Zoool Bass e
B0 L& : = B 2 EZ B = ST E E = = = 8 & B 2
E 5 § 2 ¢ 5§ = B 3 . S = - - S = s
Laboratory : WearCheck USA - 501 Madison Ave., Cary, NC 27513 JBS - BEARDSTOWN
Sample No. : USPM36824 Received 124 Apr 2024 8295 ARENZVILLE RD
Lab Number : 06159150 Tested : 25 Apr 2024 BEARDSTOWN, IL
Unique Number : 10994573 Diagnosed  :26 Apr 2024 - Jonathan Hester US 62618
Centificate L2367 Test Package :IND 2 Contact:
To discuss this sample report, contact Customer Service at 1-800-237-1369.
* - Denotes test methods that are outside of the ISO 17025 scope of accreditation. T:
Statements of conformity to specifications are based on the simple acceptance decision rule (JCGM 106:2012) F:
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